RESOLUTION NO. 476
A RESOLUTION ADOPTING FEES AND CHARGES FOR VARIOUS SERVICES.
WHEREAS, the City of Stayton receives requests from citizens for administrative services requiring

the expenditure of personnel time and materials; and

WHEREAS, the City needs to charge fees sufficient to recover the cost in personnel time and materials
to render the service requested;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stayton that the
following fees will be charged for administrative services:

SECTION 1. LIBRARY

Lost or Damaged Books or Materials Cost of repair or replacement plus 10 percent
Overdue Charges 10 cents per day
Out-of-District User Fees $20.00 per year

SECTION 2. POLICE

Fingerprinting $2.00 per visit
Police Reports $10.00 per report
In excess of 10 pages 25 cents per page
In excess of }-hr labor $20.00 per hour

SECTION 3. SWIMMING POOL

a. Admission Fees

1 Child (under 6) $ .50
2. Youth (8 to 17) $ 1.00
3. Adult ("Quick Dip) $ 1.00

(Regular Admission) $ 2.00
4, Handicapped Adult $ 1.50
5 Senior (55 and up) $ 1.50

b. Coupon Books

1. Child/Youth (20 swims) $17.50
2. Adult (20 swims) $30.00
3. Youth (10 swims)/Adults (10 swims) $24.00
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C. Classes/Lessons

1. Group Lessons (day or evening)
2. Individual Lessons (ten lessons)
3. Agquacize

d. Pool Rental

L Groups up to 40

2. Groups from 40 to 100
e. Swim Team (for summer)
f. School Fees

SECTION 4. CITY HALL

Building Permit Surcharge
Right-of-Way Permits
Vacations, Alley/Street
Application Fee
Deposit: Publication and Administrative Costs

$15.00 (city residents)
$20.00 (non-residents)
$35.00
$ 2.00 {per class)
$30.00 (20 classes/adult coupon book)

$50.00 per hour
$75.00 per hour
$10.00 per team member

$ .50 per child

10 percent of permit fee
$5.00

$100.00 plus costs
$350.00

PASSED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL this /¢ 2 day of Appreumbers 1991,
Date: ll=2.0 ~Ff By: ' o/

ATTEST

WILLMER VAN VLEET, Mayo;

¥

Date; ''71a-91 By: ;ZQo-») w\]ﬁﬁi

DAVID W. KINNEY, City Administrator

b(11-7-91)
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